

Thank you for signing up!

- 1. All information can be accessed on our website www.divasweatgirls.com
- 2. How to sign up: Join the Wait List, Attend Dance Workshops & Register
- 3. Download & Print Information
- 4. Please call to confirm registration payment (314) 499-0771

Dance Information

Season: Parade Dance/ Hip Hop/ Jazz

Length: February 2024-November 2024

Location: Diva Sweat Dance Company uses a Private Dance Studio Space in South City St. Louis. Once you register for a class or workshop the address of the studio is automatically emailed to you. Parents can also receive location address after calling to confirm registration payment. If needed more assistance regarding location details please call. (314) 499-0771

Class Requirements

- Girls Ages 6-14
- No dance experience required
- Must wear dance class attire to practice.
- Must bring water and No Food allowed unless medical reasons.
- Positive Attitude, Friendly & Open Mind to Learning

Class Attire:

Solid Black Leggings

Solid Black Top T-Shirt or Cami & Sneakers (No Crocs, Slides, Flats or Sandals)

Diva Sweat Dance Company (314) 499-0771 www.divasweatgirls.com



Registration/ Monthly Fees:

Wait List Sign Up: FREE

Dance Workshops: FREE

One-Time Registration Fee: \$25.00

Monthly Class: \$75.00 Individual / \$125.00 Two Siblings / \$175.00 Three Siblings

Total registration and monthly fee is due at the time of registration.

Monthly Class Payment Policy:

All class payments must be paid before or by the 5th of every month. If payment is late, after the 5th a \$10.00 late fee link will be sent via email and text to pay. If unpaid, late fee and current payment is due in full by the 5th of the next month. If payment is still not paid in full of previous balance and current balance, dancer will not be able to participate until payment is made. If outstanding balance is not paid by the 30th, dancer will be canceled and dismissed from Diva Sweat Dance Company. If a dancer attends any classes within a month and stop attending for any reason, parents are still responsible for the full the balance for that month. If a dancer quits Diva Sweat Dance Company with a balance she cannot return until balance is paid. Please notify in advance for any changes regarding cancelations. All Payments are non-refundable. All Classes payments must be paid and current before attending or participating in any performance. Please do not purchase a uniform if class payments are not up to date.

Uniform Fees:

2024 Uniform Package Total \$155.00

(Includes Dress, Vest, Shoes, Tights, Socks, Mitts and Bow)

Uniform Payments are split into two payments

Feb. 3rd \$77.50 & Mar. 9th \$77.50

Must be paid in full no later than Mar 9th

Submit uniform payment online at www.divasweatgirls.com Click on Register, then click on purchase uniform.

Diva Sweat Dance Company (314) 499-0771 www.divasweatgirls.com



Additional Fees: Performance Bus Transportation TBA (Required)

How to Submit Pay Monthly Payment

- 1. Please submit your dancer monthly payment at www.divasweatgirls.com/register
- 2. Click on Register and drop down to monthly payment link. Click the link to pay.
- 3. You have the option to pay one month or multiple months in advance before or by the 5th of every month. If you have multiple dancers registered please submit a payment form for each dancer.

Pick Up Requirement

- Parents must be on time for drop off and pickups.
- Anyone picking up must be on the approved pick up list to pick up dancers.
- Late pick-ups will be given a late form to sign and charged \$5.00 every 15mins

10 STUDIO RULES YOU MUST KNOW

- 1. No smelly food inside the studio or flavored drinks.
- 2. Parents please wait outside until dance class is over. (Limited Space)
- 3. Please remember to the check calendar and hold all questions until the end of class
- 4. Do not drop off or leave additional children with your Diva Sweat Girl.
- 5. Lobby/ Front Door should be kept clear & locked at all times.
- 6. Be on time for pick up or \$5.00 late fee will apply every 15mins late.
- 7. Please make all payments on time. Late Payments are a \$10.00 Charge.
- 8. Please do not litter or throw trash on the ground outside the studio area.

Diva Sweat Dance Company (314) 499-0771 www.divasweatgirls.com



- 9. RESPECT ALL DIRECTORS, COACHES, ASSISTANTS, PARENTS, VOLUNTEERS & GIRLS
- 10. WE HAVE THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES TO COMPANY RULES AT ANY TIME.

We are Dance Company that has all rights to make changes to the company due to any circumstance at any time. We also have the right to refuse services to anyone who can't abide by our guidelines and policy's

Contact Info:

(314) 499-0771 Email: Infor@divasweatstudio.com

Facebook: Diva Sweat Dance Company Instagram: Diva Sweat Dance Company

Dance Company Owner: Carmellena Blockton

Thank You.